North Carolina Workforce Development Boards and Prosperity Zones

Ms. Caroline Brigmon — 336-776-6720
450 W. Hanes Mill Rd, Winston Salem, NC 27105
Caroline.brigmon@nccommerce.com

7 Cell: 336-932-0393 5

Ms. Ronne Grantham - 828-466-5535 ext. 230
3301 Hwy 70 SE, Newton, NC 28658
veronica.grantham@nccommerce.com

Cell: 828-755-8221

Piedmont-Triad (Central) Zone

Northwest Zone Alleghany

Ashe

Mr. Tim Mathis - 828-245-9841
139 East Trade Street, Forest City, NC 28043

tim.mathis@nccommerce.com
Cell: 828-755-8219 8
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Southwest Zone

Mr. Tim Mayes
Charlotte Works, 1401 W. Morehead St., Charlotte 28208
tim.mayes@nccommerce.com

Cell: 704-578-3953 6

mm Cape Fear Workforce Development Board Zone

Mr. John Lowery — 910-997-9181 ext. 209
115 W. Franklin St., Rockingham, NC 28379

B Capital Area Workforce Development Board

(South Central)

john.lowery@nccommerce.com

[ Centralina Workforce Development Board Cell: 910-899-2318

I Charlotte/Mecklenburg Workforce Development Board
] Cumberland County Workforce Development Board
1 DavidsonWorks Workforce Development Board

0 Durham Workforce Development Board

I Eastern Carolina Workforce Development Board

1 Gaston County Workforce Development Board

B Guilford County Workforce Development Board

™1 High Country Workforce Development Board

3 Kerr-Tar Workforce Development Board

0 Lumber River Workforce Development Board

BENOONOEDON

Mr. Larry Donley - 252-355-9067 ext. 231
3101 Bismark Street, Greenville, 27834
larry.donley@nccommerce.com 1
Cell:  252-204-3359

Northeast Z0
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Ms. Michelle Muir—919-817-5002
742-F East Chatham Street, Cary, NC 27511
Email: michelle.muir@nccommerce.com

Cell: 919-817-5002

ne

Southeast Zone

Mr. Karl Zurl - 910-251-5777
717 Market Street, Wilmington, NC 28401
karl.zurl@nccommerce.com
Cell: 910-777-3923 2

4
Mountain Area Workforce Development Board
Northeastern Workforce Development Board
Northwest Piedmont Workforce Development Board
Region C Workforce Development Board

Region Q Workforce Development Board

Regional Partnership Workforce Development Board
Southwestern Workforce Development Board
Triangle South Workforce Development Board
Turning Point Workforce Development Board

Western Piedmont Workforce Development Board
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